

Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/NTPRT-ACC PYLON/2758/Corg-06

Dt: 11/05/2023

To,
ALL BIDDERS,

Sub: Corrigendum-06: PQR amendment

E-Tender Spec No: BHE/PW/PUR/NTPRT-ACC PYLON/2758

JOB Description : Construction of 20 Nos of ACC Pylons (RC Circular Hollow Columns and RC Top Slab over RC Columns supporting Air Cooled Condenser Fan Deck (ACC) using Slip-form System) AT 3x800 MW PVUNL PROJECT PATRATU, DISTRICT-RAMGARH STATE- JHARKHAND

Bidders to kindly take note of the following:

=====
AA) **Clause-23 of NIT**

Existing Clause	Revised clause
Clause-23 of NIT not applicable	Clause-23 of NIT is applicable and clause-23 is as follows: 23.0 Consortium Bidding (or Technical Tie up) shall be allowed only if specified in Pre-Qualifying Requirement (PQR) criteria, and in such a case the following shall be complied with: 23.1 Prime Bidder and Consortium Partner or partners are required to enter into a consortium agreement for the said contract with a validity period of six months initially. In case bidder becomes L1, Consortium Agreement valid till contractual completion period shall be submitted to BHEL before signing the contract. Consortium Agreement shall be kept valid till scope of work awarded to consortium partner(s) as per contract is completed. 23.2 'Standalone' bidder cannot become a 'Prime Bidder' or a 'Consortium bidder' or 'Technical Tie up bidder' in a consortium (or Technical Tie up) bidding. Prime bidder shall neither be a consortium partner to other prime bidder nor take any other consortium partners. However, consortium partner may enter into consortium agreement with other prime bidders. In case of non-compliance, consortium bids of such Prime bidders will be rejected. 23.3 Number of partners for a Consortium Bidding (or Technical Tie up) including Prime Bidder shall be NOT more than 3 (three). 23.4 Prime Bidder shall be as specified in the Pre-Qualification Requirement, else the bidder who has the major share of work. 23.5 In order to be qualified for the tender, Prime Bidder and Consortium partner or partners shall satisfy (i) the Technical 'Pre Qualifying Requirements' specified for the respective package, (ii) "Assessment of Capacity of Bidder" as specified in clause 9.0. 23.6 Prime Bidder shall comply with additional "Technical" criteria of PQR as defined in 'Explanatory Notes for the PQR'. 23.7 Prime Bidder shall comply with all other Pre Qualifying criteria for the Tender unless otherwise specified

Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/NTPRT-ACC PYLON/2758/Corg-06

Dt: 11/05/2023

Existing Clause	Revised clause
	23.8 In case customer approval is required, then Prime Bidder and Consortium Partner or partners shall have to be individually approved by Customer for being considered for the tender. 23.9 Prime Bidder shall be responsible for the overall execution of the contract. 23.10 In case of award of job, Performance shall be evaluated for Prime Bidder and Consortium Partner or partners for their respective scope of work(s) as per prescribed formats. 23.11 In case the Consortium partner or partners back out, their SDs shall be encashed by BHEL and BHEL shall take necessary action as per extant guidelines. In such a case, other consortium partner or partners meeting the PQR have to be engaged by the Prime Bidder, and if not, the respective work will be withdrawn and executed on risk and cost basis of the Prime Bidder. The new consortium partner or partners shall submit fresh SDs as applicable. 23.12 In case Prime Bidder withdraws or insolvency / liquidation / winding up proceedings have been initiated / admitted against the Prime Bidder, BHEL reserves the right to cancel, terminate or short close the contract or take any other action to safeguard BHEL's interest in the Project / Contract. This action will be without prejudice to any other action that BHEL can take under Law and the Contract to safeguard interests of BHEL. 23.13 After execution of work, the work experience shall be assigned to the Prime Bidder and the consortium partner or partners for their respective scope of work. After successful execution of one work with a consortium partner under direct order of BHEL, the Prime Bidder shall be eligible for becoming a 'standalone' bidder for works similar to that for which consortium partner was engaged, for subsequent tenders. 23.14 The consortium partner shall submit SD equivalent to 1% of the total contract value in addition to the SD to be submitted by the Prime Bidder for the total contract value. In case there are two consortium partners, then each partner shall submit SD equivalent to 0.5% of the total contract value in addition to the SD to be submitted by the Prime Bidder for the total contract value. However, Prime Bidder has also option for submission of SD on behalf of consortium partner (s). SD submitted by Consortium Partner(s) may be released in case corresponding scope of work of the respective Consortium partner(s) has been completed upto the extent of 80% based on certification by Construction Manager and concurrence by the prime bidder. 23.15 In case of a Technical Tie up, all the clauses applicable for the Consortium partner shall be applicable for the Technical Tie up partner also.

Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/NTPRT-ACC PYLON/2758/Corg-06

Dt: 11/05/2023

BB) PQR A, B and G are being revised as below:

Sl No	Existing PQR	Amended PQR
A	Submission of Integrity Pact duly signed (if applicable) (Note: To be submitted by Prime Bidder & Consortium / Technical Tie up partner jointly in case Consortium bidding is permitted, otherwise by the sole bidder): Applicable	Submission of Integrity Pact duly signed (if applicable) (Note: To be submitted by Prime Bidder & Consortium / Technical Tie up partner jointly in case Consortium bidding is permitted, otherwise by the sole bidder): Applicable
B	B Technical PQR Bidder shall essentially meet all the Qualifying Requirements (i.e. B.1 & B.2 & B.3) as under: B.1: Bidder should have Executed "Piling or Civil or Structure or 'Civil and Structural Works' or RCC Chimney or RCC Cooling Tower or RCC Silo or Mill Bunker or any combination of these works" for any one of the following in the last seven years from latest date of bid submission: B.1.1) Executed One work of value not less than Rs. 731.20 Lakhs against single work order. OR B.1.2) Executed Two works each of value not less than Rs. 457 Lakhs against maximum two work orders. OR B.1.3) Executed Three works each of value not less than Rs. 365.60 Lakhs against maximum three work orders. And B.2: Bidder should have executed Reinforced Cement Concrete (RCC) quantities of at least 5600 Cum within a common period of twelve consecutive months in cumulative of maximum two running/completed contracts. And B.3: Bidder should have executed at least one RCC shell of "Chimney / Silo /NDCT" of minimum 40 Mtr Height against one running/ completed contract.	B Technical PQR Bidder shall essentially meet all the Qualifying Requirements (i.e. B.1 & B.2 & B.3) as under: B.1: Bidder should have Executed "Piling or Civil or Structure or 'Civil and Structural Works' or RCC Chimney or RCC Cooling Tower or RCC Silo or Mill Bunker or any combination of these works" for any one of the following in the last seven years from latest date of bid submission: B.1.1) Executed One work of value not less than Rs. 731.20 Lakhs against single work order. OR B.1.2) Executed Two works each of value not less than Rs. 457 Lakhs against maximum two work orders. OR B.1.3) Executed Three works each of value not less than Rs. 365.60 Lakhs against maximum three work orders. And B.2: Bidder should have executed Reinforced Cement Concrete (RCC) quantities of at least 5600 Cum within a common period of twelve consecutive months in cumulative of maximum two running/completed contracts. And B.3: Bidder should have executed at least one RCC shell of "Chimney / Silo /NDCT" of minimum 40 Mtr Height against one running/ completed contract. Note: Bidder should satisfy PQR (B.1, B.2 and B.3) as a standalone bidder. In case a bidder does not satisfy B.3, then the bidder

Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/NTPRT-ACC PYLON/2758/Corg-06

Dt: 11/05/2023

Sl No	Existing PQR	Amended PQR
		can form consortium with one party who satisfies the PQR B.3 above. This will be termed as “Consortium Bidding”. In case of consortium bidding, following shall be applicable: • Prime bidder should satisfy PQR B.1 & B.2 above. • Agency satisfying PQR B.3 shall be termed as “Consortium Partner”. • Prime bidder shall be responsible for satisfying the financial PQR-C (i.e. C-1, C-2, C-3 & C.4). • Prime bidder shall submit the entire tender along with the credentials, all statutory documents and the documents in support of PQR condition of the Consortium Partner. All conditions as in Clause 23 of NIT shall also be applicable for consortium bidding. Note: Scope of Consortium bidder is as follows: Execution of RCC shell for ACC Pylons and and it shall be measured under relevant BOQ items.
G	Consortium tie-ups: Not Applicable	Consortium tie-ups: Applicable

=====

All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly amended by BHEL in writing. Bidders are requested to submit as a part of their offer, a copy of this corrigendum duly Digitally countersigned by the authorized signatory as a token of Bidder's unqualified acceptance of this corrigendum.

BIDDERS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT SUBJECT TENDER IS E-TENDER AND THE OFFER IS TO BE SUBMITTED ONLY IN E-PROCUREMENT PORTAL→ <https://eprocurebhel.co.in>

BIDDERS WHO HAVE ALREADY SUBMITTED THEIR OFFERS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM IN E-TENDER PORTAL ARE REQUIRED TO RE-SUBMIT THEIR OFFER AFTER TAKING COGNIZANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

GM (Purchase)